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Connect with Nixle
for important Health
Department information.

Sign up at www.nixle.com.

All screenings are conducted
at the Bloomfield Public
Health Nursing Office,
unless otherwise indicated.

3

TB Screening
by appointment only

Adult Vaccine Program
(19 years of age and over)
call (973) 680-4058.
Appointment required.
Call for information and
eligibility requirements.

*Tuberculin Skin Test
(PPD, Mantoux, TST)
Public Health Nursing
provides tuberculin skin
tests at a cost of $20.
Flu shots available, too --
call for appointment.
Stroke screenings are FREE.

Memory Assessment
Screening provided
by HackensackUMC
Mountainside Hospital
Community Health
10:00am-12:00pm
by appointment only:
(973) 680-4058

1 Bloomfield Women,
Infants & Children
(WIC) Hours: every
Friday 9:15am-3:15pm
by appointment
(973) 395-8960

Well Child Program
by appointment only

14

Townhall Blood
Pressure Screening,
9:30-10:30am

8 Bloomfield Women,

Infants & Children
(WIC) Hours: every
Friday 9:15am-3:15pm
by appointment
(973) 395-8960

10

11

12

13

Well Child Program
by appointment only

14

Shoprite Blood
Pressure Screening
10:00am-12:00pm

Bloomfield
Women
Infants & Children
(WIC) (same

hours as above)

15

Civic Center Blood
Pressure 11:30am-12:30pm

16

17

18

19

20

21

ShopRite Blood
Pressure Screening
10:00am-12:00pm.

Screenings are provided
in collaboration with
Mountainside Hospital

22

Bloomfield Women, Infants
& Children (WIC) Hours:
every Friday 9:15am-
3:15pm by appointment
(973) 395-8960

23

24

25

26

27

Well Child Program
by appointment only

28

ShopRite Diabetes
Screening
10:00am-12:00pm
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