



## MARCH

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Connect with Nixle for important Health Department information. Sign up at www.nixle.com. All screenings are conducted at the Bloomfield Public Health Nursing Office, unless otherwise indicated.	Adult Vaccine Program (19 years of age and over) call (973) 680-4058. Appointment required. Call for information and eligibility requirements.	*Tuberculin Skin Test (PPD, Mantoux, TST) Public Health Nursing provides tuberculin skin tests at a cost of \$20. Flu shots available, too call for appointment. Stroke screenings are FREE.			Bloomfield Women, Infants & Children (WIC) Hours: every Friday 9:15am-3:15pm by appointment (973) 395-8960	2
TB Screening by appointment only	4	Memory Assessment Screening provided by HackensackUMC Mountainside Hospital Community Health 10:00am-12:00pm by appointment only: (973) 680-4058	Well Child Program by appointment only	Townhall Blood Pressure Screening, 9:30-10:30am	Bloomfield Women, Infants & Children (WIC) Hours: every Friday 9:15am-3:15pm by appointment (973) 395-8960	9
10	11	12	13  Well Child Program by appointment only	Shoprite Blood Pressure Screening 10:00am-12:00pm	15 Bloomfield Women, Infants & Children (WIC) (same hours as above)  Civic Center Blood Pressure 11:30am-12:30pm	16
17	18	19	20	ShopRite Blood Pressure Screening 10:00am-12:00pm. Screenings are provided in collaboration with Mountainside Hospital	Bloomfield Women, Infants & Children (WIC) Hours: every Friday 9:15am- 3:15pm by appointment (973) 395-8960	23
24	25	26	Well Child Program by appointment only	28 ShopRite Diabetes Screening 10:00am-12:00pm		